

- DE** Bedienungsanleitung
- EN** Operating Instructions
- FR** Mode d'emploi
- ES** Instrucciones de uso



MANUAL DOWNLOAD:



www.bresser.de/P8859470



MICROSCOPE FAQ:



www.bresser.de/faq



SERVICE AND WARRANTY:



www.bresser.de/warranty_terms



EXPERIMENTS:



www.bresser.de/downloads



MICROSCOPE GUIDE:



www.bresser.de/guide

DE	Bedienungsanleitung	4
EN	Operating Instructions	6
FR	Mode d'emploi	8
ES	Instrucciones de uso	10

A



B



C



D



E



F





Verpackungsmaterialien (Plastiktüten, Gummibänder, etc.) von Kindern fernhalten!
Es besteht ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR!

Vermeide den Kontakt der Proben mit Augen oder Mund.

Wasche immer deine Hände, nachdem du Experimente durchgeführt hast.

Lieferumfang:

A: Tiere: Mausfell, Hasenhaar, Hundehaar, Schafhaar

B: Pflanzen: Arachis hypogaea Stamm, Ficusblatt, Zwiebelschale, Schuppenhaar der Ölweide

C: Insekten: Bienenbauch, Honigbienenbein, Heuschreckenflügel, Stubenfliegenbein

D: Textil-Fasern: Farbige Fäden, Bütt Papier, Fingerabdruck, Bemberg

E: Pollen & Sporen: Lilienpollen, Pinienpollen, Flaschenbürstenspore, Farnspore

F: Kleine Lebewesen: Pflanzenlaus, Ameise, Garnelenei, Daphnien

Experimente

Im Internet findest du unter folgendem Link Broschüren mit interessanten Experimenten, die du ausprobieren kannst: <http://www.bresser.de/downloads>

EG-Konformitätserklärung



Eine „Konformitätserklärung“ in Übereinstimmung mit den anwendbaren Richtlinien und entsprechenden Normen ist von der Bresser GmbH erstellt worden. Der vollständige Text der EG-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar:

www.bresser.de/download/8859470/CE/8859470_CE.pdf

ENTSORGUNG



Entsorgen Sie die Verpackungsmaterialien sortenrein. Informationen zur ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung erhalten Sie beim kommunalen Entsorgungsdienstleister oder Umweltamt.

Garantie & Service

Die reguläre Garantiezeit beträgt 2 Jahre und beginnt am Tag des Kaufs. Um von einer verlängerten, freiwilligen Garantiezeit wie auf dem Geschenkkarton angegeben zu profitieren, ist eine Registrierung auf unserer Website erforderlich.

Die vollständigen Garantiebedingungen sowie Informationen zu Garantiezeitverlängerung und Serviceleistungen können Sie unter www.bresser.de/garantiebedingungen einsehen.



Keep packaging materials (plastic bags, rubber bands, etc.) away from children. There is a risk of SUFFOCATION.

Do not allow specimens to come into contact with the eyes or mouth.

Wash hands after carrying out experiments.

Scope of delivery:

A: Animals: Mouse fur, Hare hair, Dog hair, Sheep hair

B: Plants: Arachis hypogaea stem, Ficus leaf, Onion rind, Silver berry scaly hair

C: Insects: Bee abdomen, Leg of honey bee, Wing of locust, House fly leg

D: Textile Fibers: Colored threads, Handmade paper, Fingerprints, Bemberg

E: Pollens & Spore: Pollen of lily, Pine tree pollen, Bottle brush spore, Fern spore

F: Tiny Creatures: Plant louse, Ant, Shrimp egg, Daphnia

Experiments

Use the following web link to find interesting experiments you can try out.

<http://www.bresser.de/downloads>

EC Declaration of Conformity



Bresser GmbH has issued a "Declaration of Conformity" in accordance with applicable guidelines and corresponding standards. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:

www.bresser.de/download/8859470/CE/8859470_CE.pdf

UKCA Declaration of Conformity



Bresser UK Ltd. has issued a „Declaration of Conformity“ in accordance with applicable guidelines and corresponding standards. The full text of the UKCA declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:

www.bresser.de/download/8859470/UKCA/8859470_UKCA.pdf

Bresser UK Ltd. • Suite 3G, Eden House, Enterprise Way • Edenbridge, Kent TN8 6HF • Great Britain

DISPOSAL



Dispose of the packaging material/s as legally required. Consult the local authority on the matter if necessary.

Warranty & Service

The regular warranty period is 2 years and begins on the day of purchase. To benefit from an extended voluntary warranty period as stated on the gift box, registration on our website is required. You can consult the full warranty terms as well as information on extending the warranty period and details of our services at www.bresser.de/warranty_terms.



Gardez hors de leur portée les matériaux d'emballage (sachets en plastique, élastiques etc.) ! DANGER D'ÉTOUFFEMENT !

Ne pas laisser les échantillons entrer en contact avec les yeux ou la bouche.
Se laver les mains une fois les expériences terminées.

Contenu de la livraison:

A: Animaux: Fourrure de souris, Poil de lièvre, Poil de chien, Poil de mouton

B: Plantes: Tige Archis hypogaea, Feuille de Ficus, Zeste d'oignon, Cheveux écailleux silverberry

C: Insectes: Abdomen d'abeille, Patte d'abeille domestique, Aile de sauterelle, Patte de mouche domestique

D: Fibres textiles: Fils colorés, Papier fait main, Empreintes digitales, Fils de Bemberg

E: Pollens & Spore: Pollen de lis, Pollen de pin, Spore de pinceau, Spore de fougère

F: Petites créatures: Parasite de plantes, Fourmi, Oeuf de crevette, Daphnie

Expériences

Utilisez le lien Internet suivant pour découvrir toutes les expériences passionnantes que vous pouvez faire. <http://www.bresser.de/downloads>

Déclaration de conformité CE




Bresser GmbH a émis une « déclaration de conformité » conformément aux lignes directrices applicables et aux normes correspondantes. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l'adresse internet suivante:

www.bresser.de/download/8859470/CE/8859470_CE.pdf

FR

ÉLIMINATION

 Éliminez les matériaux d'emballage selon le type de produit. Pour plus d'informations concernant l'élimination conforme, contactez le prestataire communal d'élimination des déchets ou bien l'office de l'environnement.



Garantie et Service

La période de garantie normale est de 2 ans et commence le jour de l'achat. Pour bénéficier d'une période de garantie prolongée (prestation non obligatoire) telle qu'indiquée sur la boîte cadeau, une inscription sur notre site internet est nécessaire.

Vous pouvez consulter l'intégralité des conditions de garantie ainsi que les informations sur l'extension de la période de garantie et le détail de nos services via le lien suivant :

www.bresser.de/warranty_terms.



¡Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños los materiales de embalaje (bolsas de plástico, cintas de goma, etc.)! ¡Existe PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA!

No permita que las muestras entren en contacto con los ojos o la boca.

Lávese bien las manos después de realizar los experimentos.

Volumen de entrega:

A: Animales: pelo de ratón, pelo de liebre, pelo de perro, pelo de oveja

B: Plantas: tallo de *Archis hypogaea*, hoja de *Ficus*, cáscara de cebolla, cabello escamoso de baya plateada

C: Insectos: abdomen de abeja, pierna de abeja, ala de langosta, pierna de mosca doméstica

D: Fibras textiles: hilos de colores, papel hecho a mano, huellas dactilares, Bemberg

E: Polen y espora: polen de lirio, polen de pino, espora de cepillo de botella, espora de helecho

F: Criaturas minúsculas: Piojo de planta, hormiga, huevo de camarón, *Dafnia*

Experimentos

Utilice el siguiente link para encontrar experimentos interesantes que probar.

<http://www.bresser.de/downloads>

Declaración de conformidad de la Unión Europea (CE)



Bresser GmbH ha emitido una "Declaración de conformidad" de acuerdo con las directrices y normas correspondientes. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet:

www.bresser.de/download/8859470/CE/8859470_CE.pdf

ES

ELIMINACIÓN



Elimine los materiales de embalaje separándolos según su clase. Puede obtener información sobre la eliminación reglamentaria de desechos en su proveedor de servicios de eliminación de desechos municipal o bien en su oficina de medio ambiente.

Garantía y servicio

El período regular de garantía es 2 años iniciándose en el día de la compra. Para beneficiarse de un período de garantía más largo y voluntario tal y como se indica en la caja de regalo es necesario registrarse en nuestra página web.

Las condiciones completas de garantía, así como información relativa a la ampliación de la garantía y servicios, puede encontrarse en www.bresser.de/warranty_terms.



Bresser GmbH

Gutenbergstr. 2
DE-46414 Rhede
Germany

Bresser UK Ltd.

Suite 3G, Eden House
Enterprise Way • Edenbridge,
Kent TN8 6HF • Great Britain

www.bresser-junior.de

Irrtümer und technische Änderungen vorbehalten. · Errors and technical changes reserved. · Sous réserve d'erreurs et de modifications techniques. · Vergissingen en technische veranderingen voorbehouden. · Con riserva di errori e modifiche tecniche. · Queda reservada la posibilidad de incluir modificaciones o de que el texto contenga errores.

Manual_8859470_Microscopy-Starter-Set_de-en-fr-es_BRESSER-JR_v022023a